TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Universal Seafoods, Ltd.		02/13/1986	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Unisea, Inc.
Street Address:	P. O. Box 97019
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98073
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1426693	
Registration Number:	1409674	CASCADE SEAFOODS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)441-7362

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206) 441-3440
Email: dlg@skaya.com
Correspondent Name: David L. Garrison
Address Line 1: 2001 Sixth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98121-2522

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	USL282 & USL283
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David L. Garrison
Signature:	/David L. Garrison/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003194 FRAME: 0790

900036125

Date:	11/15/2005
Total Attachments: 4 source=CHANGE OF NAME#page1.tif source=CHANGE OF NAME#page2.tif source=CHANGE OF NAME#page3.tif source=CHANGE OF NAME#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003194 FRAME: 0791 STATE of WASHINGTON



I, RALPH MUNRO, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby certify that

hereby certify this certificate that the attached is a true and correct copy of

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

of

UNIVERSAL SEAFOODS, LTD.

CHANGING NAME TO UNISEA, INC.

as filed in this office on February 13, 1986.



Date: January 17, 1997 Given under my hand and the seal of the State of Washington at Olumpia, the State Capital

Ralph Munro, Secretary of Stars

DMN

REEL: 003194 FRAME: 0792



STATE of WASHINGTON SECRETARY of STATE

I, Ralph Munro, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby issue this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

to

UNIVERSAL SEAFOODS, LTD.

a Washington

Profit

corporation. Articles of Amendment were

filed for record in this office on the date indicated below.

Changing name to UNISEA, INC.

Corporation Number: 2-237864-0

Date: February 13, 1986

Given under my hand and the seal of the State of Washington, at Olympia, the State Capitol.

1820

Raiph Munro, Secretary of State

FEB 13 1986

STATE OF WASHINGTON

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF UNIVERSAL SEAFOODS, LTD.

Pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 16 of the Washington Business Corporation Act, the undersigned officer of Universal Seafoods, Ltd. (the "Corporation") hereby executes on behalf of the Corporation the following Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation:

- The name of the Corporation is Universal Seafoods, Ltd.
- The Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation are amended by deleting Article I of the existing Articles of Incorporation in its entirety and replacing it with the following:

ARTICLE I

NAME

The name of the Corporation shall be UNISEA,

- 3. The aforesaid amendment was adopted on January 29, 1986, by action of the shareholders and directors of the Corporation.
- 4. At the time of the action of shareholders, there were issued and outstanding 42,782 shares of Class A voting common stock, which represent all of the shares entitled to vote on the amendment.

5. The number of shares voted in favor of the amendment was 42,782 shares, and the number of shares voted against the amendment was zero shares.

SIGNED at Redmond, Washington, this 29th day of January, 1986.

J. RICHARD PACE

Président

- 2

TRADEMARK EL: 003194 FRAME: 079